
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill
No. 869 by Representative Phelps

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 15, after "complete" and before "three-hour" delete "a" and insert in lieu
3 thereof "an initial"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 16, after "cell" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:

6 "disease. Thereafter, a physician and physician assistant practicing
7 emergency medicine shall complete a one-hour refresher course at regular intervals
8 no less frequently than every three years."